### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark H. Falahee	02/23/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medical Designs, LLC
Street Address:	3148 W. Dobson PI.
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12550017
Application Number:	11764997

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

734-913-9300 Phone:

Email: shammer@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John G. Posa Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John G. Posa

**Total Attachments: 5** 

501288287

source=SCAN\_5035\_018725#page1.tif source=SCAN\_5035\_018725#page2.tif source=SCAN\_5035\_018725#page3.tif source=SCAN\_5035\_018725#page4.tif source=SCAN\_5035\_018725#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024975 FRAME: 0521

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark H. Falahee	Name: Medical Designs, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): February 23, 2004	3148 W. Dobson Pl.
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Ann Arbor
Government Interest Assignment	
	State: Michigan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip; 481
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X
4. Application or patent number(s):	
Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new applical
12/550,017	B. Patent No.(s)
11/764,997	
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John G. Posa	<u> </u>
GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSO	4
& CITKOWSKI, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	
Street Address: 2701 Troy Center Drive, Suite 330 Post Office Box 7021	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
rost Office Box 7021	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affect
City:Troy	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48007-7021	
Phone Number: (734) 913-9300	_
Fax Number: (734) 913-6007	Deposit Account Number 07-1180
Email Address: docket@patlaw.com	Authorized User Name John G. Posa
). Signature:	
/John G. Posa/	September 13, 201
Signature	Date
John G. Posa - 37,424	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. FLH-10702/29
Inventor	Residen	ce of Inventor
Murk H. Falahee	3148 West Dobson Ann Arbor, MI 48105	
Assignee	Residence or Principal F	Place of Business of Assignee
Medical Design, LLC	3148 West Dobson Ann Arbor, MI 48105	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

INTERVERTEBRAL CAGE DESIGNS (U.S. Patent Application No. 10/691,854)

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar dollars (\$ 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

Copyright 1997 LegalStar [Page 1 of 2] ASD2A/REV01

Assignment of Rights in Inve (Sole inventor; single assig	1 1 1
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Mark H. Falahee	3148 West Dobson Ann Arbor, M1 48105
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigno
Medical Design, LLC	3148 West Dobson Ann Arbor, MI 48105
or filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-pa	such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign pate t of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissive to a foresaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter rea

Michigan State of

at Ann Arbor, Michigan

country of Washtenaw

Before me personally appeared Mark H. Falahee
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 23vd day of February, in the year 2004

SWEAVL L HAMMER MUTTARY PUBLIC OPPLAND CO., MI SW OCHMENDAN ENPIRES DES M. SWA

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

Assignment of Rights (Sole inventor; singl	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Mark H. Falahee	3148 West Dobson Ann Arbor, MI 48105
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Medical Design, LLC	3148 West Dobson Ann Arbor, MI 48105

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# PERCUTANEOUS FACET FIXATION SYSTEM (U.S. Patent Application No. 10/683,076)

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar dollars (\$\frac{1}{1.00}\), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

# Assignment of Rights in Invention Docket No. (Sole inventor; single assignee) FLH-10602/29 Inventor Residence of Inventor Mark H. Falahee 3148 West Dobson Ann Arbor, MI 48105 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Medical Design, LLC 3148 West Dobson Ann Arbor, MI 48105 And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 23 day of February , in the year at Ann Arbor, Michigan State of Before me personally appeared Mark H. Falahee who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year 204 SHERYL L HAMMER MOTARY PUBLIC CAKLAND CO., MI BEY COMMESSION EXPERSE DOS IN, 2864

[Page 2 of 2] RFFI: 024975

REEL: 024975 FRAME: 0526